
YEAR YEAR
MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled
    Enplaned 338,042 687,515 4.36 2.11
    Deplaned 335,758 686,638 4.36 2.63
    Total 673,800 1,374,153 4.36 2.37

 Charter
    Enplaned 191 656 -86.62 -74.70
    Deplaned 482 905 -66.78 -63.23
    Total 673 1,561 -76.62 -69.11

Total  Passengers
    Enplaned 338,233 688,171 3.96 1.81
    Deplaned 336,240 687,543 4.04 2.39
    Total 674,473 1,375,714 4.00 2.10

MAIL (LBS.)
    Enplaned 113,749 303,926 -54.41 -43.64
    Deplaned 305,711 646,924 33.53 44.28
    Total 419,460 950,850 -12.33 -3.73

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)
    Enplaned 7,233,464 15,297,932 -7.77 -8.86
    Deplaned 6,835,128 14,052,732 10.48 5.20
    Charter 126,764 126,764 -57.20 -61.99
    Total 14,195,356 29,477,428 -0.91 -3.28

14,614,816 30,428,278 -1.28 -3.29
AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 
    Air Carrier 7,036 14,860 1.08 1.91
    Air Taxi 1,100 2,463 -37.68 -30.74
    Civil Itinerant 228 536 -11.28 12.61
    Civil Local 0 0 0.00 0.00
    Military 59 118 -7.81 -11.94
    Total 8,423 17,977 -6.90 -4.11

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC
    Air Carrier 2 2 0.00 0.00
    Air Taxi 1,139 2,289 18.15 23.73
    Civil Itinerant 2,439 5,122 7.87 10.75
    Civil Local 973 2,269 67.18 46.77
    Military 95 209 20.25 81.74
    Total 4,648 9,891 18.69 21.12

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS

Feb-15

% Change from 2014



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER
Feb-15

2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 619 1,268 0.2% 0.2% 290 985 0.1% 0.1% 113.4% 28.7%
Alaska Alaska 3,580 7,160 1.1% 1.0% 3,783 7,423 1.2% 1.1% -5.4% -3.5%
American American 30,960 63,628 9.2% 9.2% 31,876 66,572 9.8% 9.8% -2.9% -4.4%
Delta Delta 57,387 115,162 17.0% 16.7% 55,244 114,227 17.0% 16.9% 3.9% 0.8%
Frontier Frontier 6,133 13,241 1.8% 1.9% 13,547 30,228 4.2% 4.5% -54.7% -56.2%
AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 6,647 17,073 2.0% 2.5% -100.0% -100.0%
United United 33,992 67,838 10.0% 9.9% 36,750 75,109 11.3% 11.1% -7.5% -9.7%
US Airways US Airways 27,399 56,643 8.1% 8.2% 25,661 54,937 7.9% 8.1% 6.8% 3.1%
Southwest Southwest 167,372 340,683 49.5% 49.5% 150,111 306,774 46.1% 45.4% 11.5% 11.1%
Spirit Spirit 10,600 21,892 3.1% 3.2% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Scheduled TTL 338,042 687,515 99.9% 99.9% 323,909 673,328 99.6% 99.6% 4.4% 2.1%

Charter TTL 191 656 0.1% 0.1% 1428 2593 0.4% 0.4% -86.6% -74.7%

TTL 338,233 688,171 100.0% 100.0% 325,337 675,921 100.0% 100.0% 4.0% 1.8%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER
Feb-15

2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska Alaska 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
American American 0 1,504 0.0% 0.2% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Delta Delta 133,140 295,925 31.7% 31.1% 247,308 494,616 51.7% 50.1% -46.2% -40.2%
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United United 3,779 8,198 0.9% 0.9% 24,874 38,002 5.2% 3.8% -84.8% -78.4%
US Airways US Airways 194,354 479,262 46.3% 50.4% 145,529 339,871 30.4% 34.4% 33.6% 41.0%
Southwest Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 331,273 784,889 79.0% 82.5% 417,711 872,489 87.3% 88.3% -20.7% -10.0%

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Southern Air Southern Air 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
UPS UPS 88,187 165,961 21.0% 17.5% 60,758 115,151 12.7% 11.7% 45.1% 44.1%

All Cargo TTL 88,187 165,961 21.0% 17.5% 60,758 115,151 12.7% 11.7% 45.1% 44.1%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

TTL 419,460 950,850 100.0% 100.0% 478,469 987,640 100.0% 100.0% -12.3% -3.7%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER
Feb-15

2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska Alaska 38,214 48,416 0.3% 0.2% 20,260 46,045 0.1% 0.2% 88.6% 5.1%
American American 34,012 71,815 0.2% 0.2% 59,316 84,479 0.4% 0.3% -42.7% -15.0%
Delta Delta 109,727 221,667 0.8% 0.8% 106,252 212,504 0.7% 0.7% 3.3% 4.3%
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United United 2,928 7,105 0.0% 0.0% 5,837 41,363 0.0% 0.1% -49.8% -82.8%
US Airways US Airways 38,535 59,383 0.3% 0.2% 38,404 89,497 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% -33.6%
Southwest Southwest 904,860 1,922,173 6.4% 6.5% 858,356 1,731,332 6.0% 5.7% 5.4% 11.0%
Spirit Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 1,128,276 2,330,559 7.9% 7.9% 1,088,425 2,205,220 7.6% 7.2% 3.7% 5.7%

FedEx FedEx 9,038,869 19,244,363 63.7% 65.3% 9,104,154 19,539,887 63.6% 64.1% -0.7% -1.5%
Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 131,892 131,892 0.9% 0.4% 415,158 945,058 2.9% 3.1% -68.2% -86.0%
Airborne Express Airborne Express 19,561 45,803 0.1% 0.2% 10,280 40,604 0.1% 0.1% 90.3% 12.8%
DHL DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Southern Air Southern Air 410,588 842,816 2.9% 2.9% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UPS UPS 3,339,406 6,726,861 23.5% 22.8% 3,411,702 7,412,876 23.8% 24.3% -2.1% -9.3%

0 0
All Cargo TTL 12,940,316 26,991,735 91.2% 91.6% 12,941,294 27,938,425 90.3% 91.7% 0.0% -3.4%

Charter TTL 126,764 155,134 0.9% 0.5% 296,212 333,476 2.1% 1.1% -57.2% -53.5%

TTL 14,195,356 29,477,428 100.0% 100.0% 14,325,931 30,477,121 100.0% 100.0% -0.9% -3.3%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
Feb-15

2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 619 1,268 0.2% 0.2% 290 985 0.1% 0.1% 113.4% 28.7%
Alaska 3,580 7,160 1.1% 1.0% 3,783 7,423 1.2% 1.1% -5.4% -3.5%
American 30,960 63,628 9.2% 9.2% 31,876 66,572 9.8% 9.8% -2.9% -4.4%
Delta 57,387 115,162 17.0% 16.7% 55,244 114,227 17.0% 16.9% 3.9% 0.8%
Frontier 6,133 13,241 1.8% 1.9% 13,547 30,228 4.2% 4.5% -54.7% -56.2%
AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 6,647 17,073 2.0% 2.5% -100.0% -100.0%
United 33,992 67,838 10.0% 9.9% 36,750 75,109 11.3% 11.1% -7.5% -9.7%
US Airways 27,399 56,643 8.1% 8.2% 25,661 54,937 7.9% 8.1% 6.8% 3.1%
Southwest 167,372 340,683 49.5% 49.5% 150,111 306,774 46.1% 45.4% 11.5% 11.1%
Spirit 10,600 21,892 3.1% 3.2% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Charter 191 656 0.1% 0.1% 1428 2593 0.4% 0.4% -86.6% -74.7%

Total 338,233 688,171 100.0% 100.0% 325,337 675,921 100.0% 100.0% 4.0% 1.8%

2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
American 0 1,504 0.0% 0.2% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Delta 133,140 295,925 31.7% 31.1% 247,308 494,616 51.7% 50.1% -46.2% -40.2%
Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United 3,779 8,198 0.9% 0.9% 24,874 38,002 5.2% 3.8% -84.8% -78.4%
US Airways 194,354 479,262 46.3% 50.4% 145,529 339,871 30.4% 34.4% 33.6% 41.0%
UPS 88,187 165,961 21.0% 17.5% 60,758 115,151 12.7% 11.7% 45.1% 44.1%
Charter 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 419,460 950,850 100.0% 100.0% 478,469 987,640 100.0% 100.0% -12.3% -3.7%

2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska 38,214 48,416 0.3% 0.2% 20,260 46,045 0.1% 0.2% 88.6% 5.1%
American 34,012 71,815 0.2% 0.2% 59,316 84,479 0.4% 0.3% -42.7% -15.0%
Delta 109,727 221,667 0.8% 0.8% 106,252 212,504 0.7% 0.7% 3.3% 4.3%
Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United 2,928 7,105 0.0% 0.0% 5,837 41,363 0.0% 0.1% -49.8% -82.8%
US Airways 38,535 59,383 0.3% 0.2% 38,404 89,497 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% -33.6%
Southwest 904,860 1,922,173 6.4% 6.5% 858,356 1,731,332 6.0% 5.7% 5.4% 11.0%
Spirit 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
FedEx 9,038,869 19,244,363 63.7% 65.3% 9,104,154 19,539,887 63.6% 64.1% -0.7% -1.5%
Air Transpt Intern 131,892 131,892 0.9% 0.4% 415,158 945,058 2.9% 3.1% -68.2% -86.0%
Airborne Express 19,561 45,803 0.1% 0.2% 10,280 40,604 0.1% 0.1% 90.3% 12.8%
DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Southern Air 410,588 842,816 2.9% 2.9% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
UPS 3,339,406 6,726,861 23.5% 22.8% 3,411,702 7,412,876 23.8% 24.3% -2.1% -9.3%
Charter 126,764 155,134 0.9% 0.5% 296,212 333,476 2.1% 1.1% -57.2% -53.5%

Total 14,195,356 29,477,428 100.0% 100.0% 14,325,931 30,477,121 100.0% 100.0% -0.9% -3.3%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
Feb-15

2015 2014

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 619 1,268 0.2% 0.2% 290 985 0.1% 0.1% 113.4% 28.7%
Alaska 3,580 7,160 1.1% 1.0% 3,783 7,423 1.2% 1.1% -5.4% -3.5%
American 30,960 63,628 9.2% 9.2% 31,876 66,572 9.8% 9.8% -2.9% -4.4%
Delta 57,387 115,162 17.0% 16.7% 55,244 114,227 17.0% 16.9% 3.9% 0.8%
Frontier 6,133 13,241 1.8% 1.9% 13,547 30,228 4.2% 4.5% -54.7% -56.2%
AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 6,647 17,073 2.0% 2.5% -100.0% -100.0%
United 33,992 67,838 10.0% 9.9% 36,750 75,109 11.3% 11.1% -7.5% -9.7%
US Airways 27,399 56,643 8.1% 8.2% 25,661 54,937 7.9% 8.1% 6.8% 3.1%
Southwest 167,372 340,683 49.5% 49.5% 150,111 306,774 46.1% 45.4% 11.5% 11.1%
Spirit 10,600 21,892 3.1% 3.2% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Charter 191 656 0.1% 0.1% 1428 2593 0.4% 0.4% -86.6% -74.7%

Total 338,233 688,171 100.0% 100.0% 325,337 675,921 100.0% 100.0% 4.0% 1.8%

Terminal A 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 62,701 131,031 19.3% 19.4% -100.0% -100.0%
Terminal B 228,530 463,661 67.6% 67.4% 217,213 448,090 66.8% 66.3% 5.2% 3.5%
Terminal C 109,703 224,510 32.4% 32.6% 45,423 96,800 14.0% 14.3% 141.5% 131.9%

Total 338,233 688,171 100.0% 100.0% 325,337 675,921 100.0% 100.0% 4.0% 1.8%

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE
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